

ITEM NO.1711

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 30/2022

SAM DENNISON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18676/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T. and IA No.18674/2022-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 18-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR  
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.  
Mr. Keerthipriyan E., Adv.  
Ms. M. Priya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the applicant for grant of  
exemption from surrendering. Learned counsel states that fine  
imposed is deposited.

Hence, the exemption is granted as prayed for.

IA No.18674/2022 is allowed.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)