

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1736/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2021 in CRLRC(MD) No. 211/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

SAM DENNISON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 18676/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list in the month of November, 2022.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)