

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1736/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2021 in CRLRC(MD) No. 211/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

SAM DENNISON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 18676/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 18-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mrs. Beena Victor, Adv.
Mr. Keerthipriyan E, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh R, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. Original record of High Court and trial court has been received.
3. List the appeal in the month of April, 2026.
4. Soft copies of the records may be made available to the advocates for the parties, well in advance of the next date.
5. Interim protection, granted earlier, shall continue till disposal of the appeal.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)